
Crouch Valley Calendar 2024

Date Topic Location

Tues 9th Jan Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 17th Jan AGM Wick Community Centre

Tues 13th Feb Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 21st Feb Judging Koi with Keith Wick Community Centre

Tues 12th March Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 20th Mar Len and Kirstie's Pond Build Wick Community Centre

Tues 9th Apr Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 17th Apr Running a Koi Show & Showing your Koi Wick Community Centre

Tues 14th May Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 15th May Talk by Andrew from CarpCo Wick Community Centre

Sun 2nd June Visit by South Hants to us CVKS Ponds TBC

Sun 9th June Possible Beginners Course TBC depending on numbers

Tues 11th June Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Weds 19th June Return of last year's grow and show Hosted By Tony Thompson

29th - 30th June National Koi Show Heart of England Show Ground

Sun 7th July We visit to South Hants Ponds TBC

Tues 9th July Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 17th July Open Show - Final Planning Wick Community Centre

Sun 21st July Crouch Valley Open Ponds Day Ponds TBC

3rd - 4th Aug Crouch Valley Open Show Buckhatch Nursery Garden Centre

Tues 13th Aug Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 21st Aug Show review and auction planning - open forum Wick Community Centre

24th - 25th August Great British Koi Show Newark

Tues 10th Sept Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 18th Sept The All Japan Koi Show 2024 Wick Community Centre

21st - 22nd Sept All England Koi Show Kent Show Ground

Sun 29th Sept Provisional date for CVKS Auction (plus build on 28th) Buckhatch Nursery Garden Centre

Tues 8th Oct Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 16th Oct Pond Builds with Akahana Koi Wick Community Centre

Tues 12th Nov Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 20th Nov Mark Davis from Cuttlebrook Koi Wick Community Centre

Tues 10th Dec Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 18th Dec TBC - CVKS Garden Show Results Wick Community Centre

Key

Committee meetings - 2nd Tuesday @ 8pm - Rayleigh Grange Centre, Little Wheatley Chase, SS6 9EP

Club meetings - 3rd Wednesday. Normally 8 pm @ Wick Community Centre, Silva Island Way, Wickford SS12 9NR (but note those 

venues in red may have a different start time)
Club events (not on a club night)

Non club events (but we may wish to organise meet ups and car sharing)


